Heubach Colorants India Limited  
Rupa Renaissance, B Wing, 25th Floor D-33,  
MIDC Road, TTC Industrial Area Juinagar,  
Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400705. 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

Sub:  Submission of letter of offer (“LOF”) in relation to the open offer for acquisition of up to 

60,01,268 (Sixty Lakhs  One thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Eight only) fully paid up 
equity shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees ten only) each (“Equity Shares”), 
representing 26.00% of the of the Equity Share Capital (as defined in the LOF) of Heubach 
Colorants India Limited (“Target Company”) from the Public Shareholders (as defined in

[...]

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS HEUBACH EBITO CHEMIEBETEILIGUNGEN AG AND EBITO CHEMIEBETEILIGUNGEN AG ) (“PAC-3”)
Registered with the Commercial Register, Basel Landschaft, Switzerland 

Registration number: CHE101.257.789
Registered office: Hardstrasse 1, 4133 Pratteln, Switzerland.

(collectively referred to as the “PACs”)
MAKE A CASH OFFER AT A PRICE OF INR 602.03/- (INDIAN RUPEES SIX HUNDRED AND TWO AND PAISA THREE ONLY) PER EQUITY  SHARE (AS DEFINED BELOW), TO ACQUIRE 
UP TO 6,001,268 (SIXTY LAKH ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT) FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH 
(“EQUITY SHARES”) PAYABLE IN CASH,  REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) IN ACCORDANCE TO THE 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERETO

[...]

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (“SEBI (SAST) Regulations"). 
2. This Offer is not conditional upon any minimum level of acceptance in terms of Regulation 19(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 
3. The Offer Price is INR 602.03/- (Indian Rupees Six Hundred and Two and Paisa Three Only) per Equity Share, comprising of INR 578.11 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Eight and Paisa Eleven 

Only) per Offer Share, calculated in accordance with Regulation 8(1) read with Regulation 8(3) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations plus interest of INR 23.92 (Indian Rupees Twenty Three and Paisa 
Ninety Two Only) per Offer Share,

[...]

PARTICIPATION IN THE OFFER. 

For capitalized terms used herein, please refer to the section on Definitions set out below. 

1. Risk factors relating to the Offer

1.1. The Open Offer is an open offer under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations to acquire up to 6,001,268 

(Sixty Lakh One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Eight) Equity Shares representing 26% 

(twenty-six percent) of the Voting Share Capital, from the Public Shareholders. If the number 

of Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public Shareholders under this Open Offer is more 

than the Offer Size (as defined below), then the Offer Shares validly tendered by the Public

[...]

“Escrow Agreement” Escrow agreement dated March 05, 2025, entered into 

between Acquirer, the Manager to the Offer and the Escrow 

Agent. 

“Escrow Amount” The cash amount deposited by the Acquirer in the Escrow 

Account in compliance with Regulation 17 of the SEBI 

(SAST) Regulations, being INR 361,50,00,000.00 (Indian 

Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty-One Crores and Fifty 

Lakhs Only). 

“Existing Voting Share 

Capital” 

The issued, subscribed and fully paid-up equity share capital 

of the Target Company i.e., 23,08,17,980 (Indian Rupees 

Twenty-Three Crore Eight Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Eighty only) divided into 2,30,81,798 (Two 

Crore Thirty Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Ninety-Eight) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value 

of Rs.10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each 

“FEMA” Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999, as amended, and 

as per rules or regulations issued thereunder. 

“FI” Financial Institutions. 

“FII / FPI” Foreign Institutional Investor or Foreign Portfolio Investor